bidders for the Project; and

WHEREAS, on March 12, 2024, the Board approved Resolution No. R-24-518, authorizing an 

award of contract to Caravella Demolition, Inc. as the lowest responsible bidder to the project under 

C-24-006, in an amount of three million three hundred seventy-five thousand dollars 

($3,375,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.3, et seq. the Board can authorize, permit, or accept 

change orders for work performed, services rendered, materials, supplies, or equipment delivered or 

provided pursuant to the conditions as set forth therein;